

Resolution No. 99-832

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT TO MR. JOHN MORGAN, SELECTED CANDIDATE FOR THE POSITION OF CITY MANAGER FOR THE CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, the position of Pro Tem City Manager of the City of Sherwood has been in effect since April 23, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has retained Ragsdale, Koch, Altman to fill the position of City Manager of the City of Sherwood; and

WHEREAS, Ragsdale, Koch, Altman has conducted a search with recommended candidates interviewed by the City Council, Community, and City Staff; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has selected Mr. John Morgan and negotiated the attached employment contract for him to become City Manager of the City of Sherwood;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council approves execution of the attached employment contract to Mr. John Morgan for the position of City Manager for the City of Sherwood.

Duly passed by the City Council this 26th day of October 1999.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

Attest:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder